# L12000007259

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	<u> </u>
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	<del>:</del> #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nam	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	,	

Office Use Only



000215477160

01/17/12--01011--018 \*\*\*125.00

12 JAN 17 AM IO: 02

DEFARING OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALL ANASSES, FLORIDA

RECEIVED 2.JAN 17 AM 10: 02

12 JAN 17 AH IO:

AHASSET FLANDS

Requester's Name  128 Salem Court  Address  Tallahasse FL 32308 (850) 222  City/State/Zip Phone #	-33⊌3	
	<del></del>	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	MENT NUMBER(S), (if	known):
1. Shep Collabortive, LLC (Corporation Name)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	· .
4. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>	
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Partnersh Reinstatement Trademark Other	
		Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(7/97)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SHEP COLLABORATIVE, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

12 JAN 17 AM 10: 11

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is **SHEP COLLABORATIVE, LLC**, referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company." The Company is organized pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

### ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1615 Village Square Blvd., Unit #A-104 Tallahassee, Florida 32309

### ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Company's initial registered office and registered agent is: Mr. Robert S. Hightower at 128 Salem Court, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

#### ARTICLE IV MANAGING MEMBERS

The name and address of the Managing Members are as follows:

Managing Member

Wendy Somerset, M.D.

1615 Village Square Blvd., Unit #A-104
Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Managing Member Karol Brigham, Ph.D. 1615 Village Square Blvd., Unit #A-104

Tallahassee, Florida 32309

#### ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the date reflected below next to his name.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE EXECUTION OF THIS AFFIDAVIT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE.

Dated: Jan. 15, 2012

ROBERT S. HIGHTOWER Authorized Representative P.O. Box 4165

Tallahassee, FL 32315

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is **SHEP COLLABORATIVE**, **LLC**.
- 2. The name and street address of the registered agent are:

Robert S. Hightower 128 Salem Court Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated on this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.